# L1000048149

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	tress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
		ü
	Office Use On	lv.

١,



08/13/12--01016--020 \*\*25.00

FILED

#### LAW OFFICES OF BOLTON & GROSS 801 NORTHEAST 167th STREET SECOND FLOOR NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33162

E.

Richard A. Bolton, P.A. Mitchell E. Gross, Esq.

Tel: 305-653-8223 Fax: 305-398-0111 E-Mail: <u>RBolton2@Bellsouth.Net</u>

Reyna Niad Einhorn, FRP Paralegal

August 9, 2012

Registration Division Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Florida Bar Compliant, LLC Registration Number: L11000048149

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed you will find the following:

- 1. Form Cover Letter
- 2. This Firm's Operating Account check number 48478 in the amount of \$25.00, as and for the filing fee for Resignation of Member, Managing Member or Manager from Florida or Foreign Limited Liability Company
- 3. Executed Form: Resignation of Member, Managing Member or Manager from Florida or Foreign Limited Liability Company

Please process this Resignation accordingly. A postage-paid, self-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience in providing date stamped copies of the enclosures, copies of which have also been enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Kerner

Reyna Niad Einhorn, FRP Florida Registered Paralegal / Bolton and Gross, P.A.

RNE/ Enclosures

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

•

# SUBJECT: FLORIDA BAR COMPLIANT, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed member, managing member or manager resignation and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

**Richard A. Bolton** 

(Contact Person)

Bolton and Gross, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

801 NE 167th Street, Second Floor

(Address)

## North Miami Beach, FL 33162

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Richard A. Bolton	<sub>at (</sub> 305 )	) 653-8223
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code &	& Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed please find a check made payable to		epartment of State for: 55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301	   	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CR2E079 (5/06)



FILED 12 AUG 13 PH 12: 52 SLORETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGING MEMBER OR MANAGER FROM FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State is: FLORIDA BAR COMPLIANT, LLC
- 2. This limited liability company was organized under the laws of: the State of Florida
- 3. The Florida document/registration number of this limited liability company is: L11000048149
- 4. I, Richard A. Bolton \_\_\_\_\_, hereby resign as a Manager \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Print Title)

of this limited liability company and affirm the limited liability company has been notified of my resignation in writing.

Signature of Resigning Member, Managing Member or Manager

Filing Fee:\$25.00 (Required)Certified Copy:\$30.00 (Optional)

CR2E079 (5/06)